

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/28/18 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 2

**PROJECT NO. 018-492, 018-492, 385-491.
385-492 & 079N-492**

**COUNTY: Pennington, PCC Pavement Repair
Fall River & Custer**

CONTRACT TIME: Nov. 2, 2018

**PCN NO. i58u, i58v, i58w, i58x, i58y
Engineer's Estimate \$ 366,213.58**

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Tru-Form Construction Black Hawk SD		JV Bailey Co. Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
018-492, PCN i58u								
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
002 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	42.00		0.00	36.00	1,512.00	35.00	1,470.00
003 Gravel Cushion	Ton	29.40		0.00	40.00	1,176.00	75.00	2,205.00
004 Shot Rock	Ton	157.00		0.00	40.00	6,280.00	65.00	10,205.00
005 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	10.00		0.00	387.00	3,870.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
006 Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	407.60		0.00	130.00	52,988.00	200.00	81,520.00
007 Dowel Bar	Each	220.00		0.00	11.00	2,420.00	18.00	3,960.00
008 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	281.00		0.00	14.00	3,934.00	25.00	7,025.00
009 Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	2.00		0.00	250.00	500.00	450.00	900.00
010 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	400.00		0.00	0.30	120.00	0.26	104.00
011 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	400.00		0.00	0.30	120.00	0.26	104.00
012 Flagging	Hour	80.00		0.00	28.99	2,319.20	28.99	2,319.20
013 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	498.60		0.00	10.00	4,986.00	4.40	2,193.84
014 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
015 Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	3.00		0.00	108.00	324.00	100.00	300.00
016 4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	40.00		0.00	18.00	720.00	35.00	1,400.00
017 Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	SqYd	181.00		0.00	3.00	543.00	5.00	905.00
018-492, PCN i58v								
018 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
019 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	43.00		0.00	36.00	1,548.00	35.00	1,505.00
020 Gravel Cushion	Ton	21.30		0.00	40.00	852.00	75.00	1,597.50
021 Shot Rock	Ton	63.40		0.00	40.00	2,536.00	65.00	4,121.00
022 Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	48.00		0.00	130.00	6,240.00	200.00	9,600.00
023 Dowel Bar	Each	24.00		0.00	11.00	264.00	18.00	432.00
024 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	34.00		0.00	14.00	476.00	25.00	850.00
025 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	60.00		0.00	0.30	18.00	0.26	15.60
026 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	60.00		0.00	0.30	18.00	0.26	15.60
027 Flagging	Hour	8.00		0.00	28.99	231.92	28.99	231.92
029 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	105.00		0.00	10.00	1,050.00	4.40	462.00
028 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
030 Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	2.00		0.00	108.00	216.00	110.00	220.00
031 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00		0.00	1,083.00	2,166.00	1,100.00	2,200.00
032 Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	SqYd	152.00		0.00	3.00	456.00	5.00	760.00

	385-491, PCN i58w								
033	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
034	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	48.00		0.00	36.00	1,728.00	35.00	1,680.00
035	Gravel Cushion	Ton	27.30		0.00	40.00	1,092.00	75.00	2,047.50
036	Shot Rock	Ton	77.30		0.00	40.00	3,092.00	65.00	5,024.50
037	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	61.30		0.00	130.00	7,969.00	220.00	13,486.00
038	Dowel Bar	Each	24.00		0.00	11.00	264.00	18.00	432.00
039	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	107.00		0.00	14.00	1,498.00	25.00	2,675.00
040	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	2.00		0.00	250.00	500.00	450.00	900.00
041	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	60.00		0.00	0.30	18.00	0.26	15.60
042	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	60.00		0.00	0.30	18.00	0.26	15.60
043	Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	28.99	1,159.60	28.99	1,159.60
044	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	163.40		0.00	10.00	1,634.00	4.40	718.96
045	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
046	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	1.00		0.00	108.00	108.00	110.00	110.00
047	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	20.00		0.00	77.60	1,552.00	150.00	3,000.00
048	4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	88.00		0.00	18.00	1,584.00	35.00	3,080.00
049	Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	SqYd	194.00		0.00	3.00	582.00	5.00	970.00
	385-492, PCN i58x								
050	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
051	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	118.00		0.00	36.00	4,248.00	35.00	4,130.00
052	Gravel Cushion	Ton	53.90		0.00	40.00	2,156.00	75.00	4,042.50
053	Shot Rock	Ton	160.10		0.00	40.00	6,404.00	65.00	10,406.50
054	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	6.00		0.00	387.00	2,322.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
055	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	115.00		0.00	130.00	14,950.00	215.00	24,725.00
056	Dowel Bar	Each	33.00		0.00	11.00	363.00	18.00	594.00
057	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	120.00		0.00	14.00	1,680.00	25.00	3,000.00
058	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	2.00		0.00	250.00	500.00	450.00	900.00
059	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	120.00		0.00	0.30	36.00	0.26	31.20
060	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	240.00		0.00	0.30	72.00	0.26	62.40
061	Pavement Marking Paint, 12" Yellow	Ft	30.00		0.00	2.70	81.00	3.00	90.00
062	Flagging	Hour	80.00		0.00	28.99	2,319.20	28.99	2,319.20
063	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	163.40		0.00	10.00	1,634.00	4.40	718.96
064	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
065	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	1.00		0.00	108.00	108.00	110.00	110.00
066	4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	60.00		0.00	18.00	1,080.00	30.00	1,800.00
037	Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	SqYd	393.00		0.00	3.00	1,179.00	5.00	1,965.00

079N-492, PCN i58y									
068	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
069	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	60.00		0.00	36.00	2,160.00	40.00	2,400.00
070	Gravel Cushion	Ton	30.20		0.00	40.00	1,208.00	75.00	2,265.00
071	Shot Rock	Ton	89.40		0.00	40.00	3,576.00	65.00	5,811.00
072	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	3.00		0.00	387.00	1,161.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
073	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	62.70		0.00	130.00	8,151.00	260.00	16,302.00
074	Dowel Bar	Each	36.00		0.00	11.00	396.00	18.00	648.00
075	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	88.00		0.00	14.00	1,232.00	25.00	2,200.00
076	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	2.00		0.00	250.00	500.00	450.00	900.00
077	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	60.00		0.00	0.30	18.00	0.26	15.60
078	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	120.00		0.00	0.30	36.00	0.26	31.20
079	Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	28.99	1,159.60	28.99	1,159.60
080	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	326.30		0.00	10.00	3,263.00	4.40	1,435.72
081	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
082	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	4.00		0.00	108.00	432.00	110.00	440.00
083	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	1,083.00	1,083.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
084	4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	40.00		0.00	18.00	720.00	65.00	2,600.00
085	Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	SqYd	222.00		0.00	3.00	666.00	5.00	1,110.00
TOTAL					0.00		242,576.52		392,749.30